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2025 TOTAL
APPROVED WAS

$343989.60
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SPONSORSHIPS AND DONATIONS FOR 2025

In 2025, OceanaGold Waihi continued supporting many local groups and organisations.
We are proud to have contributed to a diverse range of projects and events in the area,
with a total investment in our communities of $343,989.60 during the year.

SPONSORSHIPS AND DONATIONS APPROVED

Bowentown Boating & Sports Fishing Club
CANSURF - Canteen

Go Waihi

Go Waihi

Hauraki Rail Trail Charitable Trust
Hauraki Re-use Centre

Hetherington House

Innovation Garden Club

Karangahake School

Katikati Concert Band

Life Hope Trust

Ngati Tamatera

Pacific Coast Technical Institute

Society of St. Vincent de Paul

St. Joseph’s School

St.John Waihi

Te Waitangi o Hinemuri

The Salvation Army Waihi

Tu Slow Netball Club

Waihi A&P Association

Waihi Arts Centre & Museum

Waihi Association Football Club

Waihi Athletic Junior Rugby

Waihi Athletic Rugby Football Sports Union
Waihi Badminton Club

Waihi Beach Community Events & Promotions
Waihi Beach Memorial RSA Bowling Club
Waihi Beach School

Waihi Bowling Club

Waihi Budget Service Charitable Trust
Waihi Central School

Waihi College Gold Mine Education Trust
Waihi College Kapa Haka

Waihi Community Marae

Waihi Contract Bridge Club

Waihi East School

Waihi Fire Brigade

Waihi Floral Art Club

Waihi Golf Club Womens’ section

Waihi Swimming Club

Waihi Tennis Club

Waihi Touch Association

Waikino ARRA

Waikino School

Waimata Indoor Bowls

Waimata School

Whangamata Community Pool
Whangamata Croquet Club
Whangamata Harbour Care
Whangamata Hospice & Cancer Trust

Support of Junior Fishing Tournament

Running of Summer Camp

Beach Hop - Waihi Warm Up Party

Christmas at the Lake

New Waihi information panel at Lawrence Rd access point
Signage for shop

Replacement of air conditioning system in dementia unit
Prize vouchers for competition

Adventure Playground replacement

Concert Band workshop - hall hire

Light Party community event costs

Hauraki Maori Business Awards costs

Youth Week costs

Christmas food hampers

Blackbird Music Nest, EPro8 Challenge, Maths-Whizz
Backup power supply genset

Drinking water fountain and 20 Laptops
Foodbank supplies

Club Uniforms

Class prize vouchers

Replace glass in rock and mineral cabinet
Uniforms, First Aid Kits, and Goals

Uniforms for tournament

Flooring upgrade in clubrooms

New club shuttlecocks

Entertainment - band performance

Prizes for tournament

Inclusive Orbit Merry-Go-Round for playground
Catering for tournaments

Community event costs

Playground enhancements

Scholarships and school resources

Uniforms - polo shirts

Dishwasher, inlet bench, and outlet bench
Replace dishwasher

2026 Year 5/6 School Camp, plus sports equipment
Mounting of water-tank on new truck

Area Day event; hall hire and expenses

Prize vouchers for tournament

First aid and swim training for coaches
Cleaning products for courts

End of season trophies and medals

Advertising for Art Waikino

Upgrade kitchen facility

New bowls

Carpark and entrance upgrade

New safety entrance to pool

Plumbing repairs and new hot water cylinder
Lures and baits for trap lines

New Palliative Care bed

$500.00
$2,000.00
$8,500.00
$3,500.00
$5,500.00
$3,046.00
$6,600.00
$300.00
$14,500.00
$100.00
$2,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$14,000.00
$15,000.00
$14,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,035.50
$500.00
$8780.14
$4,102.00
$3930.55
$9,775.00
$750.00
$2,500.00
$750.00
$14,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00
$34,500.00
$58,000.00
$3,662.75
$8,47695
$1,199.00
$14,000.00
$15,000.00
$630.00
$1,000.00
$3,220.00
$1,580.00
$380.50
$2,010.00
$14,000.00
$2,740.00
$14,000.00
$1,316.48
$1,57773
$3,000.00
$3,027.00




